Metalux
22FP
LED
2 '  X  2 '  L E D  P A N E L
Genera l  Recessed LED Panel
for  use  in  Insu la ted  Ce i l ings
or  Suspended/Sur face
Mount

2' x 2' 12 lbs. 34
SHIPPING DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION/PERFORMANCE
2-1/8"
[55mm]
23-7/8"
[607mm]
23-7/8"
[607mm]
S U R F A C E  M O U N T  K I T ( 3 )
Catalog UPC
FPSURF22 080083802722
ACCESSORIES/ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog UPC CCT CRI (Min)
Delivered
Nominal
Lumens Watts
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Input Current (A)
120V 277V
22FP4235C 080083833580 3500K 80 4641 38.9 119
.34 .1522FP4240C 080083833603 4000K 80 4567 39.3 116
22FP4250C 080083833627 5000K 80 4704 39.3 120
22FP3235C 080083833528 3500K 80 3417 29.4 116
.26 .1122FP3240C 080083833542 4000K 80 3560 30.0 119
22FP3250C 080083833566 5000K 80 3150 29.5 107
22FP3830C9(1) 080083833801 3000K 90 3654 39.1 93 .34 .15
22FP2830C9(1) 080083833788 3000K 90 2734 29.5 93 .26 .11
22FP2535HE 080083824090 3500K 80 2610 20.1 130
.17 .07
22FP2540HE 080083824113 4000K 80 2551 19.6 130
22FP2130C 080083823994 3000K 80 2318 20.7 112
.18 .0822FP2135C 080083824014 3500K 80 2205 20.7 107
22FP2140C 080083824038 4000K 80 2494 20.7 121
D R Y W A L L  F R A M E  K I T
Catalog UPC
DF-22W-U 662401232963
C E I L I N G  R E T E N T I O N ( 2 )
Required by some local codes
Order one set for each fixture
(Four clips per kit)
Catalog UPC
FPEQ 080083802685
PS519163EN
January 28, 2019 8:32 AM
OPTIONS/ORDERING INFORMATION
IP5X=IP5X rating
Example catalog number=22FP3240C-IP5X
EL14W=EBPLED14W battery installed
EL7W=EBPLED7W battery installed
Example catalog number=22FP3240C-EL14W
A3/8-5D/18G=6' 3/8" flex with dimming leads installed (3)
Example catalog number=22FP3240C-A3/8-5D/18G
Notes:
(1) May have extended lead-times.
(2) Indicator/test switch to be installed separately. For approximate delivered lumens multiply the lumens per
   watt of the desired fixture by the wattage of the emergency battery pack (100 lm/W x 7=700 lumens).